# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM543856

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name          | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type  |
|---------------|----------|----------------|--------------|
| Comerica Bank |          | 09/09/2019     | Corporation: |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | AdSpace Networks, Inc.   |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 99 Park Avenue Suite 310 |  |
| City:           | New York                 |  |
| State/Country:  | NEW YORK                 |  |
| Postal Code:    | 10016                    |  |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: DELAWARE    |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

| Property Type        | Number   | Word Mark    |
|----------------------|----------|--------------|
| Serial Number:       | 85631459 | CLIP'D       |
| Registration Number: | 3289224  | MALL NETWORK |
| Registration Number: | 4000276  | ADSPACE      |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6508384350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508384300

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

**Correspondent Name:** Fiona Brophy Address Line 1: 3150 Porter Drive

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 34859.0001                       |  |
|-------------------------|----------------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Kimberley J. Thompson, paralegal |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Kimberley J. Thompson/          |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 10/03/2019                       |  |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Comerica Security interest#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006763 FRAME: 0694

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This release of Security Interest is executed by Comerica Bank ("Secured Party") for the benefit of AdSpace Networks, Inc. ("Debtor").

Whereas, Debtor granted to Secured Party a security interest and lien in the Intellectual Property Collateral of Debtor (the "Properties") as defined under the Intellectual Property Security Agreement executed on March 8, 2013 (the IPSA"), including the items set forth on Exhibits AD of the IPSA, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 11, 2013, at Reel 4979, Frame 0750 and on June 1, 2014 at Real 5313, Frame 0271; and

Whereas, Secured Party wishes to release and reassign all interest that Secured Party may have in the Properties.

Now, therefore, Secured Party hereby releases their security interest in the Properties, and reassigns to Debtor, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Secured Party in the Properties, including the items set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto. Secured Party further agrees that the IPSA is terminated and of no further force or effect. The effective date of this RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST is February 13, 2018.

| COMERICA BANK (Secured Party)  By:                        | Date: 8(27/19       |
|---|---------------------|
| A . D   | Date: 310 / 1       |
| Name: Lennis NAPOPORT                                     |                     |
| Title: SVF  |                     |
| AGREED AND ACKNOWLEDGED:  ADSPACE NETWORKS, INC. (Debtor) |                     |
| By: Jan My VRIEGER  | Date: <u>9/9/19</u> |

34859-0027/145006787.2

**RECORDED: 10/03/2019** 

Title: TRESIDENT